9 LG 7928 / 17.04.24 en / 867A
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
 Translation
 of the original instructions
 SAFEMASTER
 Delay module,
 release delayed
 LG 7928

^
quadratic total current limit curve
CharacteristicOrdering Example
Troubleshooting
Maintenance and repairs
- The device contains no parts that require maintenance.
- In case of failure, do not open the device but send it to manufacturer
 for repair.
Failure Potential cause
LED "Power" does not light up Power supply A1/A2
not connected
LED "K1t" lights up,
but "K2t" remains off
- Signal on Y2 is not present
- Wrong setting of operation mode
  (cross fault detection)
LED "K2t" lights up
but "K1t" remains off
- Signal on Y1 is not present
Device cannot be activated Safety relay is welded
(replace device)
16 LG 7928 / 17.04.24 en / 867A
LG 5925 with LG 7928, cross fault detection, suitable up to SIL 2, Performance Level d, Cat. 3
LG 5925 with LG 7928, non cross fault detection, suitable up to SIL 2, Performance Level d, Cat. 3
LG 5925 with two LG 7928, non cross fault detection,  suitable up to SIL 2, Performance Level d, Cat. 3
Application Examples
17 27 3713S33
L1(+)
N(-)
4523S34 S11S11 55... S21S12 S21 S22
LG5925
18 28 3814 A2A2 4624 Y1 56...
...
...
Y2
LG7928A1(+) A1(+)
K1
K2
K1t
K2t
M10225_b
Em
er
ge
nc
y
sto
p
Cross fault detection
Not cross fault detection
M11304
17 27 3713S33
L1(+)
N(-)
4523S34 S11S11 55... S21S12 S21 S22
LG5925
18 28 3814 A2A2 4624 Y1 56...
...
...
Y2
LG7928A1(+) A1(+)
K1
K2
K1t
K2t
17 27 37 45S11 55S21
18 28 38A2 46Y1 56Y2
LG7928A1(+)
K1t